

**Sunil @ Sonu v. Competent authority cum Collector Land Acquisition
NHAI**

CMPMO No. 468 of 2023

01.9.2023 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

**CMPMO No. 468 of 2023 with CMP No. 11538 of
2023**

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional Advocate General, waives notice on behalf of the State. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Issue separate notices to the private respondents returnable for 30.10.2023, on taking steps within one week.

In the meantime, operation of the judgment dated 3.7.2023, passed by the learned District Judge, Mandi, in reference petition No.1 of 2018 titled *Competent Authority-cum-Collector Land Acquisition NHAI v. Prithi Singh and Ors*, shall remain stayed till further orders.

September 1, 2023

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**