

**Sunil @ Sonu v. Competent Authority cum Land Acquisition
Collector**

CMPMO No. 468 of 2023

30.10.2023

Present

Mr. Piyush Agnihotri, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Ms. Sunaina, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Proxy Counsel for the appearing respondents.

CMPMO No. 468 of 2023 & CMP No. 11538 of 2023

Mr. Narender Guleria, Mr. Praveen Chauhan and Mr. Mukul Sood Advocates have filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondents Nos. 2(a), 2(b), 3, to 7, respondent No. 9 and respondent No.11, respectively. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply to the main petition as well as stay application.

List after four weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

October 30, 2023
(vikrant)