

Sunil @ Sonu & Ors.Vs. Competent Authority-cum-Collector & Ors.

CMPMO No. 468 of 2023.

29.04.2024 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., for respondent No.1.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for 2(a) and 2(b).

Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate, for respondents No.3, 4, 5,6, 7, 8 and 10.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.9.

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.12.

Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.13.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondents No.14(a) to 14(c).

Reply on behalf of respondent NO.1 stands filed. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 27th May, 2024, along with CMPMO No. 555 of 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

29th April, 2024.
(Jai)