

**Tarsem Kumar and others Vs. Chajju Ram and othersSunil @ Sonu & Ors. Vs.
Competent Authority-cum,- Collector & Ors. & connected matter**

**CMPMO No.468 of 2023 a/w
CMPMO No.555 of 2023**

22.07.2024 Present: Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Advocate, for the petitioners in CMPMO No.468 of 2023.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Dalip K Sharma, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents -State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2(a) and 2(b) and for petitioner in CMPMO No.555 of 2023.

Mr. Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 8 and 10 in CMPMO No.468 of 2023 and for respondents No.2 to 7, 9 and 11 in CMPMO No.555 of 2023.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.9 in CMPMO No.468 of 2023 and for respondent No.10 in CMPMO No.555 of 2023.

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.12 in CMPMO No.468 of 2023 and for respondent No.13 in CMPMO No.555 of 2023.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for respondent No.13 in CMPMO No.468 of 2023 and for respondent No.14 in CMPMO No.555 of 2023.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondents No.14(a) to 14(c) in CMPMO No.468 of 2023 and for respondents No.15(a) to 15(c) in CMPMO No.555 of 2023

Parties have not completed pleadings in both the matters. Replies, as prayed for, be filed by all the respondents, who intend to file the replies in this matter, within three weeks.

List on **23.08.2024.**

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 22, 2024
(R.Atal)