

**Sunil @ Sonu & Ors. Vs. Competent Authority -
cum Collector & Ors & Connected matter
CMPMO No. 468/2023
a/w CMPMO No. 555/2023**

01.05.2025 Present:

Mr. Sunil Mohan Goel, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioners in CMPMO No. 468/2023.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) and 2(b) and for petitioner in CMPMO No. 555/2023.

Mr. Loveneesh Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 8 and 10 in CMPMO No.468/2023 and for respondents No. 2 to 7, 9 & 11 in CMPMO No. 555/2023.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.9 in CMPMO NO. 468/2023 and for respondent No.10 in CMPMO No. 555/2023.

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.12 in CMPMO No. 468/2023 and for respondent No.13 in CMPMO No. 555/2023.

Mr. Ajay Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for respondent No.13 in CMPMO No. 468/2023 and for respondent No.14 in CMPMO No. 555/2023.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondents No.14(a) to 14(c) in CMPMO No. 468/2023 and for respondents No.15(a) to 15(c) in CMPMO No. 555/2023.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May, 01, 2025
Tarun