

**CMPMO No. 468 of 2023 a/w
CMPMO No. 555 of 2023 &
CMPMO No. 281 of 2025.**

08.08.2025 Present: Ms. Ashima, vice counsel for petitioners in CMPMO No. 468 of 2023 and for respondents No. 2 and 3 in CMPMO No. 281 of 2025.

Ms. Archana Negi, Dy. Advocate for respondents-State in all petitions.

Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate for respondents No. 3 to 8 & 10 in CMPMO No. 468 of 2023, for respondents No. 2 to 7, 9 & 11 in CMPMO No. 555 of 2023 and for respondents No. 5 to 10 & 12 in CMPMO No. 281 of 2025.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for respondent No. 9 in CMPMO No. 468 of 2023, for respondent No. 10 in CMPMO No. 555 of 2023 and for respondent No. 11 in CMPMO No. 281 of 2025.

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 14(b) in CMPMO No. 468 of 2023 and respondent No. 15(b) in CMPMO Nos. 555 of 2023 & 281 of 2025 have not been taken as yet despite opportunity dated 08.08.2025. Let the same be awaited for three weeks, failing which the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

19.09.2025 (*Vriti*)