

**Sunil @ Sonu and others vs. Competent Authority-cum-Collector and others a/w connected matters**

**CMPMO No.468 of 2023 a/w**  
**CMPMO No.555 of 2023 and 281 of 2025**

**25.11.2025 Present:** Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, for the petitioners in CMPMO No.468/2023 and for respondents No.2 and 3 in CMPMO No.281 of 2025.

Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents/State in all the petitions.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) and 2(b) and for petitioner in CMPMO No. 555/2023 and for respondents No.4(a) and 4(b) in CMPMO No.281 of 2025.

Mr. Narender Guleria, Advocate, for respondents No.3 to 8 and 10 in CMPMO No.468/2023, for respondents No. 2 to 7, 9 & 11 in CMPMO No. 555/2023 and for respondents No.5 to 10 and 12 in CMPMO No.281 of 2025.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.9 in CMPMO NO. 468/2023, for respondent No.10 in CMPMO No. 555/2023 and for respondent No.11 in CMPMO No.281 of 2025.

Mr. Bhupinder Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.12 in CMPMO No. 468/2023, for respondent No.13 in CMPMO No. 555/2023 and for respondent No.14 in CMPMO No.281 of 2025.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate, for respondent No.13 in CMPMO No. 468/2023, for respondent No.14 in CMPMO No. 555/2023 and for the petitioner in CMPMO No.281 of 2025.

Mr. H.S. Rangra, Advocate, for respondents No.14(a) and 14(c) in CMPMO No. 468/2023 and for respondents No.15(a) and 15(c) in CMPMO No.555/2023 and CMPMO No.281 of 2025.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.13 in CMPMO No.281 of 2025.

Respondent No.14(b) in CMPMO No.468 of 2023 and respondent No.15(b) in CMPMO No.555 of 2023 and 281 of 2025, is stated to have expired.

Further time prayed to comply with order dated 17.10.2025.

Let the needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List after four weeks.

**November 25, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )**  
**Judge**