

**CMPMO No.468 of 2023**

24.03.2026 Present: Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for  
the respondent-State.

**CMPMO No. 555 of 2023**

**CMP.M No. 2333 of 2025**

The case was ordered to be listed on 09.03.2026, however, the same was not listed on the said date. The Dealing Assistant has submitted that due to mixing up of the file, the same could not be listed. The Dealing Assistant is warned to be careful in future. Let notices to the proposed LR No. 15(b)(i) and 15(b)(iv) be now issued for 05.05.2026 on taking steps within a period of one week.

**CMPMO No. 281 of 2025**

CMP.M No. 350 of 2026

Present application has been filed (under Order 22, Rules 4 and 9 CPC read with section 5 of the Limitation Act) for bringing on record LRs of respondent No. 15(b). As per averments made in para 1 Respondent No. 15(b) has expired on 27.01.2025 leaving behind following legal representatives:-

- (i)- Ved Prakash
- (ii)-Maan Singh

(iii)-Uttami Devi  
(iv)-Basakhi Devi

As per report made by the Registry the present application is barred by 7 Months 25 Days. Let notice of the present application be issued to the proposed LRs, on taking steps within a period of two weeks, for 09.03.2026.

**CMPMO No. 468 of 2023**

Consequential steps on the death of respondent No. 14(b) are awaited despite opportunity dated 07.01.2026. Let the same be awaited for two weeks. List thereafter.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**24.03.2026**  
(Shalini)